Join the Organization Whose Mission is School Safety!



The Ohio School Resource Officers Association (OSROA) promotes and facilitates training and communication among School Resource Officers, educators, school staff, students, parents, and school communities in Ohio.

OSROA's approach to school safety focuses on the health and safety of everyone involved in the school community. All children deserve a safe learning environment and OSROA provides education and training for SRO's and others to assist in meeting that goal.

Types of Membership/Who can join?

- <u>Active members</u> are sworn law enforcement officers employed/appointed by or retired from a law enforcement agency or school district as a school resource officer whose primary duty assignment is School Resource Officer or School Based Law Enforcement.
- <u>Associate members</u> are any person who has an expressed and demonstrated interest in the advancement of the Ohio School Resource Officer program and the concept of school-based policing as a part of the Ohio education system.

Membership types and benefits are subject to membership classification. Memberships are approved by the OSROA Board of Directors using the guidelines outlined in the Article IV of the OSROA Bylaws.

Selected trainings may be restricted to Active Members.

Membership Benefits:

- Affiliation with a Nationally recognized and America's largest state School Resource Officer Association (OSROA)
- Membership includes reduced OSROA training fees
- Invitation to OSROA Regional Meetings & Trainings
- School Safety newsletters and other mailings
- OSROA website; funding sources, lesson plans, trainings and more
- Annual Awards Program that includes one \$500 academic scholarship to the child/stepchild of a member (limited to Active members)
- OSROA SROs are part of a state recognized Accreditation Program
- OSROA Conference attendees receive a one-year complimentary membership
- Receive regular communication regarding state and national school-based law enforcement information
- OSROA Membership Packet; including an OSROA pin and membership card



Just Click on the OSROA icon and complete the short application!

OSROA Membership Application



Membership Fees	Please complete and return application with payment to:	
\$55 Annual Membership	Ohio School Resource Officer Association	
\$220 for 6-12 memberships	6277 Riverside Drive	
\$375 for 13+ memberships	Dublin, Ohio 43017	
Name (First, Last)		Title
Agency or Business Name		County
Mailing Address		
City	State	Zip Code
Agency or Business Phone Number		
Applicants Cell/Phone Number		
Email:		
Are you SRO and/or DARE Certified?	If SRO and/or DARE certified, check box of certification	
□ Yes, SRO	□ OSROA Year:	
□ Yes, DARE	□ OPOTA Year:	
□ Yes, SRO & DARE	□ NASRO Year:	
Not Certified	DARE Year:	
	□ Other?	
If you are joining as an Associate member, please indicate your expressed and demonstrated interest:		
Law Enforcement		
School Administrator		
School Staff		
School Safety Organization		
Parent/Grandparent		
Caring OSROA Partner in School Safety		
Other		
I certify that I have read and subscribe to the bylaws and ethics of the OSROA		
Ves		
By virtue of this application, I accept the obligation to abide by the Code and acknowledge that a violation on		
my part may result in action by the OSROA Executive Board.		